## **LEGISLATION LIST MAY 2024**

**RESOLUTION 70-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,450.00 IN THE CIVIL SERVICE BUDGET TO BALANCE ACCOUNTS** 

RESOLUTION 71-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE HEALTH AND WELLNESS DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,000.00 TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF A KINGSTON COOKS PROGRAMMING SERIES

**RESOLUTION 72-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF** THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE 2024 OFFICE OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT BUDGET

RESOLUTION 73-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO DEPT OF HOMELAND SECURITY/FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (DHS/FEMA) FOR A STAFFING FOR ADAQUATE FIRE AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE (SAFER) GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3 MILLION FOR THE HIRING OF SIX FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDICS AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 74-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO NEW YORK STATE EMPIRE STATE DEVELOPMENT (ESD) FOR A RESTORE NY COMMUNITIES GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2 MILLION FOR KINGSTON STANDARD, LLC'S KINGSTON STANDARD PHASE 2.0 PROJECT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS

RESOLUTION 75-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT AND ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS WITH AMERICAN FORESTS RELATED TO A UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) FOREST SERVICE URBAN & COMMUNITY FORESTRY GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500,000

**RESOLUTION 76-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON NEW YORK, RECOMMENDING THE APPROVAL OF A 2024 BUDGET TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF**  \$5,000.00 IN THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE TO COVER OVERAGES IN JUDGEMENTS AND CLAIMS

RESOLUTION 77-AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REMOVING HANDICAP PARKING ON BELVEDERE STREET

RESOLUTION 78 -AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE IN RELATION TO THE TRAFFIC ON THE PUBLIC STREETS OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADDING TWO 20 MINUTE PARKING SIGNS ON FRANKLIN STREET

RESOLUTION 79-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING THE FY2024-2028 HUD CDBG FIVE YEAR CONSOLIDATED PLAN, THE ANALYSIS TO IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICES AND THE UPDATED CITIZENS PARTICIPATION PLAN

RESOLUTION 80- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, APPOINTING LEIGH DODSON AS A PUBLIC MEMBER OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON RENT GUIDELINES BOARD AND APPOINTING CAROLINE WOOLARD AND DANIEL P. MILLION AS ALTERNATIVES

**RESOLUTION 81-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, IN SUPPORT OF STATE LEGISLATION FOR SPEED CAMERAS IN SCHOOL ZONES** 

**RESOLUTION 82-RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, ADOPTING THE VISION ZERO/SAFETY SYSTEMS IMPLEMENTATION PLAN**